HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 277 by Representative Lambert

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 40:1784" to "R.S. 40:1783 through 1787"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 4 On page 1, delete line 3 in its entirety and insert "certain provisions of law regarding the
- 5 possession and transfer of certain firearms; and to repeal registration requirements to possess
- 6 or transfer certain types of firearms."

7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>

- 8 On page 1, line 5, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S. 40:1783
- 9 through 1787 are hereby repealed in their entirety."